FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

DISTRICT: <u>Jiribam</u>

P.S. <u>Jiribam</u>

YEAR: **2024**

FIR No. 62(08)2024 JBM-PS

Date and time of FIR: 14/08/2024 at 12.40 am

2.

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
(i)	Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023	351 (3) BNS.
(ii)	Arms Act.	25(1-A) A. Act.

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Tuesday

Date from: 13/08/2024

Date to: 13/08/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 11. 54 pm

Time to: 11.54 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 14/08/2024

Time: 12.40 am

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 2

Date & Time: 14/08/2024 at 12.40 am

4. Type of information:

Written

Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: East about 4 kms.

Beat No. N/A

- (b) Address: At Hilghat Mamang Leikai Community Hall located at Lamlen Atingbi Hilghat, Jiribam.
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: N/A
- Complainant / Informant:
- (a) Name: Soraisam Thoibi Devi.
- (b) Father's/Husband's name: W/O (L) S. Brajababu Singh
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth: 25/01/1975 (d) Nationality: Indian
- (e) UID No./ N/A

Passport No. Nil

(f) Date of issue: N/A

Place of issue: N/A

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

ID No.	
BPT0091406	

(h) Occupation: House wife

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address	
1		Lamlen Atingbi Hilghat, Jiribam	
2	Permanent address	Lamlen Atingbi Hilghat, Jiribam	

(j) Phone number: 8974799382

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

SI.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
No.				21/4
1.	Some unknown persons	N/A	N/A	N/A

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: N/A
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SI.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
No.	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

- 10. Total value of property (In Rs./-) :- N/A
- 11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any: N/A

SI.	UIDB No.	
No.		
	N/A	

12. First Information contents:



I.I.F - 1

12. First Information contents:

To.

The Officer-in-Charge Jiribam Police Station

Subject: - Report.

Sir.

I have the honour to report that, on 13/08/2024 at around 11.54 pm, some unknown persons who came in i-20 Hyundai old model vehicle white in colour bearing registration No. not known fired one round of small arm towards Meira Paibi and local volunteer while gathering at Hilghat Mamang Leikai Community Hall located at Lamlen Atingbi Hilghat, Jiribam. After the commission of the crime, the culprits fled away towards Babupara, Jiribam side along NH-37 under coverage of darkness. As a result of which, thereby cause fear psychosis, provoke breach of peace and also rendered an object of the divine displeasure in the mind of localities. However, there was no any causality/damaged in the said unwanted incident.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary action against the culprits at the earliest.

Dated/Jiribam

The 14th August, 2024

Yours faithfully Sd/-Soraisam Thoibi Devi (49) yrs W/O. (L) S. Brajababu Singh Lamlen Atingbi Hilghat, Jiribam

President, Apunba Meira Paibi, Hilghat Lamlen Atingbi, Jiribam.

8974799382.

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence (s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or Case registered
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): L. Brojen Singh Rank: Asst. Sub-Inspector No. N/A to take up the Investigation.
- (3) Refused investigation due to: N/A.
- (4) Transferred to P.S: District: on point of jurisdiction F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: S. Ibotombi Singh

Rank: Inspector

No: NIL

Officer m-charge Jirroam Police Station

Ambam Diet, Manipur

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant: S. Thorsay Devi

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 14/08/2024 at 11.30 am.

To,

The Officer-in-Charge Jiribam Police Station

Subject: - Report.

Sir,

I have the honour to report that, on 13/08/2024 at around 11.54 pm, some unknown persons who came in i-20 Hyundai old model vehicle white in colour bearing registration No. not known fired one round of small arm towards Meira Paibi and local volunteer while gathering at Hilghat Mamang Leikai Community Hall located at Lamlen Atingbi Hilghat, Jiribam. After the commission of the crime, the culprits fled away towards Babupara, Jiribam side along NH-37 under coverage of darkness. As a result of which, thereby cause fear psychosis, provoke breach of peace and also rendered an object of the divine displeasure in the mind of localities. However, there was no any causality/damaged in the said unwanted incident.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary action against the culprits at the earliest.

<u>Dated/Jiribam</u> The 14th August, 2024

Yours faithfully

S. ThoibiDevi

Soraisam Thoibi Devi (49) yrs W/O. (L) S. Brajababu Singh Lamlen Atingbi Hilghat, Jiribam

President, Apunba Meira Paibi, Hilghat Lamlen Atingbi, Jiribam.

8974799382.

President' Punba Meira Peibil Hilghat Lamlen Atingbi Mribam, Manipur

This resport is treated as an OE
of the case fIRNO. B2(08)2024 JBM-PS
UTS-351(3) BNS & 25(1-A) A. Act.

Jimbam Police Station

Britism Dist. Manipur